P1300007116

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only

... . .





08/22/14--01001--017 ***43.75

DEPARTMENT OF STATE



Victor 12, Inc.

ı

407-985-1980

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

1

NAME OF CORPORAT	TION: Precision Power Systems, Inc.	
DOCUMENT NUMBER	P13000007116	
The enclosed Articles of A	Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.	
Please return all correspon	ndence concerning this matter to the following:	
	+ Tina	Ŷ
	Name of Contact	Iwill
	Sunshine Corporate & Filing	I will PILKUP
	Services, Inc. Find Company 3458 Lakeshole Drive Tallahassee, FL 32312	-1 .
	Address	
	City/ State and Zip Code	-
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	
For further information co	oncerning this matter, please call:	
		`

Name of Contact Person

850 508 1841) ai (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State:

□ \$35 Filing Fee

Estadore Status

S43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) **US52.50** Filing Fce Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 p.2

Victor 12, Inc.	407-985-1980	p.3
i da se	~	
Articles of Amendment		FILED
to Articles of Incorporation	2014 AU	G21 PM 2:29
Precision Power Systems, Inc		TARY OF STATE
(Nume of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dep	t. of State)	
(Document Number of Corporation (if known)	· • · ·	. 15
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this <i>Florida Pre</i> its Articles of Incorporation:	ofit Corporation adopts the follo	wing amendment(s) to
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation:		
NA Name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation," "comp		The new
"Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp.," "Inc.," or "Co". A pr word "chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A." B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable: (Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u>)	9625 Ware Circle Tampa, FL 33619	
	9625 Ware Circl Tampa, FL 3361	
D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address in Flor new registered agent and/or the new registered office address: Name of New Registered Agent NA	rida, enter the name of the	
(Florida street address)	J	
(Flurida street address: <u>New Registered Office Address</u> : (City)	, Florida (Zip Code	 ·)

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

ı

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Example:

٠

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

X Change	<u>PT</u>	John Doc	
<u>N</u> Remove	<u>v</u>	Mike Jones	
<u>X</u> Add	<u>sv</u>	Sally Smith	
Type of Action (Check One)	Title	Name	<u>Addres</u> s
() Change	٧P	Robin A. Sierra	13416 Eudora Place
MPV X			<u>Tampa, FL 33626</u>
П. Rеточе			
2) Change			
Add			
Remove			
3)Chunge		·····	
Add			······································
Remove			
4) Change			
∧dd			
Remove			
5) Change	<u> </u>		······································
Add			
Remove			
∧) Change			
Add			
Remove			·····

Victor 12, Inc.

а. – с

· · · ·

_ ·

p.5

amending or	addine al sheets	additionai s, if necessa	Article ry) (<u>is, enter el</u> Be specifi	hange(s) c)	<u>here</u> :			
Driporat	e Cap	Italiza	attion	_ M	<u> aximu</u>	<u>m nun</u>	nber	<u>ot</u>	shares
remain	the	same	<u>a+</u>	same	par	value	per	share	•
			<u>-</u>				•	<u> </u>	
	····		-			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
·····									
								<u> </u>	
<u></u>	<u> </u>								····
					<u></u>				
				•••			•, •		<u> </u>
					. <u> </u>				
				<u> </u>					
						····-			
un amendme rovisions for	implen	<u>centing</u> the	amend	ige, reclas	silication ot contain	<u>i, or cancel</u> red in the s	lation of meading	ent itself	<u>shares.</u>
		indicate N/	-		•		,		
			•			-	cal c	n whe	ship of
shar	es a	s duc						******	····
	<u> </u>					<u> </u>			·
				. 0.					

ı,

٠

The date of each amendment(s) adoption:	August 18	2014	, if other than the
Effective date if applicable:	August 18,		
	(no more than 90 days aft	ter umendment file dute)	
Adoption of Amendment(s) (<u>CI</u>	IECK ONE)		
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the by the shareholders was/were sufficient for	shareholders. The number o approval.	of votes cast for the amendment(s)	
The amendment(s) was/were approved by th must be separately provided for each voting	e sharcholders through votin g group entitled to vote separ	ng groups. The following statement rutely on the amendment(s):	
"The number of votes cast for the ame	ndment(s) was/were sufficient	nt for approval	
by(wi	ting group)	*• *	
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the action was not required.		sharcholder action and shareholder	
Fhe amendment(s) was/were adopted by the action was not required.	incorporators without share	holder action and shareholder	
DatedAugus	+ 18,2014		
Signature Dan O	Suggs II		
selected, by an inc		rectors or officers have not been if a receiver, trustee, or other court	
. <u> </u>	Dan O. Sug (Typed or printed wat	as III.	
	Presiden	son signing)	